

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PWD/DEH/CB/Tender/2026-27
To

5282-52

Dated 01/8/26

The Chief Engineer (KZ)
HPPWD Dharmshala
Distt Kangra

Subject:- Tender Notice

Sir,

Enclosing Kindly find herewith the tender notice for the various works as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on Department website as per notification of Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide No ; PWD/(B) A(3) 1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 as the works mentioned in the inviting tender are urgent in nature and public interest


Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division HP.PWD.,
Dehra

Copy to the F.C-cum- Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla -2 for favour of information please.
Copy to the Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla for information please.
Copy to the Superintending Engineer 9th Circle HPPWD Dehra for favour of information please.
Copy to Notice Board

Copy to All the head of Branches

Copy to All the Contractors working under Dehra Division


Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division HPPWD.,
Dehra.

H. P. P.W.D. TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 are invited by the Executive Engineer Dehra Division HPPWD., Dehra on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors (C&D Class) enlisted in HPPWD.

TENDER SCHEULE:

- | | |
|---|--------------------------|
| 1. Date and time of receipt of application for tender form: | 06.08.2026 upto 05.00 PM |
| 2. Date and time of issue of tender form: | 07.08.2026 upto 05.00 PM |
| 3. Date and time of receipt of tenders: | 08.08.2026 upto 11.00 AM |
| 4. Date and time of opening of tenders: | 09.08.2026 at 11.30 AM |

The tender forms will be issued against cash payment (non refundable). The earnest money in the shape of NSC/FDR/Deposit at call of any of Post Office/Bank in H.P duly pledged in the name of the Executive Engineer, Dehra Division HPPWD Dehra must accompany with each tender.

Job No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time limit	Cost of form
1	A/R& M/O to Non Residential Buildings (1)SE Office at Hanuman Chowk at Dehra (11) HPPWD Sub Division Dehra Tehsil Dehra (SH Distempering Painting & sanitary works etc)	94763.00	Rs.2000	One Month	Rs 350/-
2	A/R & M/o to residential Building Type _II Qtr in HPPWD colony at Dehra tehsil Dehra (SH:- Aluminum work & sanitary works etc	94589	Rs.2000	On Month	Rs 350/-
3	Restoration of rain damages on Jawalmukhi Dehra Jawali Raja ka Talab Road 12/00 to 39/180 (SH:- Supplying and installing 1 Nos computer along with 1 No printer & 1 No UPS for HPPWD Circle Dehra) PDNA	121400	Rs.2500	One Month	Rs 350/-
1.	The contractors/firms should possess the following documents(Photocopy to be attached with the application):				
(i)	Copy of Registration/Latest renewal of enlistment.				
(ii)	PAN (Permanent Account No.)				
(iii)	Registration under GST No.				
(iv)	EPF(Employee Provident Fund Account No.)				
(v)	The proof ownership/hire/lease, buying of required machinery for micro surfacing works.				
2	Ambiguous/telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender by Fax/E-mail shall not be entertained /considered in any case.				
3	The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason(s).				
4	The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 30 days after the opening.				


Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division Dehra
Distt Kangra H.P
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh
HIM LOK SAMPARK

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 94,763.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2,000.00
 Time Limit :- Three Months.
 (SH:- Distemping, Painting & Sanitary works, etc.).

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O to Non Residential Buildings (i) SE Office at Hanuman Chowk at Dehra (ii) HPPWD Sub Division Dehra Tehsil Dehra

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and fixing 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge complete and as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Running Metre	296.00	Rupees Two Hundred Ninety Six Only	Running Metre	1,184.00
2	Providing and fixing Monoblock Water Pump of ISI marked G.I. Inlet and outlet connection G.I. Sockets 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore net capacity 1.00 HP complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge complete and as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Numbers	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	5,500.00
3	Providing and fixing CPVC Elbows 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore complete including entire carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00 Numbers	56.00	Rupees Fifty Six Only	Each	224.00
4	Providing and fixing CPVC. Nipple 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore complete including entire carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	42.00	Rupees Forty Two Only	Each	210.00
5	Providing and fixing CPVC. Tee equal 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore complete including entire carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00 Numbers	48.00	Rupees Forty Eight Only	Each	240.00
6	Providing and fixing andosied aluminium work for door window, ventilator and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular and other sections of approved make confirming of IS 733 and IS 1285 andosied transparent fixed with rawl plugs and screw or with fixing clips with expansion hold fastners i/c necessary filling up of gaps at junctions all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	39.78 Kilogram me	630.00	Rupees Six Hundred Thirty Only	Per Kilogramme	25,061.00

Description of Item

	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
		Figures	Words		
7	2.00 Number	159.80	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Eighty Only	Each	320.00
8	2.00 Numbers	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	Each	140.00
9	2.00 Numbers	85.00	Rupees Eighty Five Only	Each	170.00
10	0.01 Cubic Metre	120619	Rupees One Lakh(s) Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen Only	Per Cubic Metre	1,206.00
11	1.00 Numbers	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	Each	900.00
12	1.00 Numbers	1400.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Only	Each	1,400.00
13	31.96 Square metre	135.90	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five And Paise Ninety Only	Per Square metre	4,343.00

7 Providing and fixing 300x16mm (Three hundred into sixteen millimetre) anodized aluminium sliding door bolt anodized colour and shade with bolts and nuts or screws complete as per drawing as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

8 Providing and fixing Brass Tower bolts ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868), transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with nuts and screws etcetra complete and as per the direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

9 Providing and fixing 125mm (One hundred twenty five millimetre) aluminium handles ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) to required colour and shade with necessary screws etcetra complete as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

10 Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fasteners shall be paid for separately) complete as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, GST, toll tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

11 Providing and fixing C.P. Brass bib cocks with capstan head 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) dia complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

12 Providing and fixing C.P. Long Nose Cock with capstan head 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) dia complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

13 Providing and applying plaster of paris putty of 2 mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll Tax Sales tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.

Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
		Figures	Words		
14 Distemping (two coats) with oil bound washable distemper with Nerolac/ Asian paints of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on ceiling/sloping roof surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. Priming coat with distemper prime upto all floor level complete including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals, as per specifications, approved drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer-in-charge. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, Toll tax, sale tax, GST and any other taxes imposed by the Government.	556.17 Square metre	96.85	Rupees Ninety Six And Paise Eighty Five Only	Per Square metre	53,865.00
TOTAL					94,763.00
% Above/below					
Quoted Amount in Figures					
Quoted Amount in Words					

Per centage Bill of Quantity
 94763/-


 Executive Engineer,
 Dehra Division,
 HPPWD Dehra.

PERCENTAGE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimate Cost :- Rs. 94,589.00
 Earnest Money :- Rs. 2,000.00
 Time Limit :- Three Months.

Name of Work:- AVR & M/O to Residential Building Type-III Qtr in HPPWD Colony at Dehra Tehsil Dehra) (SH:- Aluminium work , Painting & Sanitary works, etc.).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
1	Providing and placing three layered PVC water storage tank, ISI marked 12701 sintex make and of having capacity 2000 ltr. (Two Thousand liters) tank complete in all respects, with necessary fittings including over flow pipe ball valve, scour pipe, with polythene float valve, mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including providing pads of sizes as required for inlet and outlet complete as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Octroi Sales tax, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00 Number	16500.00	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	16,500.00
2	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-Charge (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item) With float glass panes of 4.0mm (Four point zero millimetre) thickness (weight not less than 10 kg/ sqm) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials up to all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate including Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, Sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.04 Kilogram me	832.95	Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Kilogramme	1,699.00
3	Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm (Twelve millimetre) to 20mm (Twenty millimetre) in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete and as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	31.96 Square metre	399.95	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety Nine And Paise Ninety Five Only	Per Square metre	12,782.00
4	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade complete as per approved drawing, design, specifications and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	147.80 Square metre	61.20	Rupees Sixty One And Paise Twenty Only	Per Square metre	9,045.00
5	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar complete and as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate inclusive of Malkhana, Octroi, Toll tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	33.34 Square metre	31.20	Rupees Thirty One And Paise Twenty Only	Per Square metre	1,040.00

Description of Item		Quantity	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figures	Words		
6	Providing and laying size of Tile 500x500 mm (Five hundred into five hundred millimetre) vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm (Twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:4 (One cement into four coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etetera, complete as per HPPWD specifications and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of Royalty, Malkhana, Octroi, GST, Toll Tax, Sales tax or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	35.87 Square metre	1360.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Only	Per Square metre	48,783.00
7	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture and as per directions and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals. The rate is inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or any other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.26 Square metre	94.30	Rupees Ninety Four And Paise Thirty Only	Per Square metre	4,740.00
TOTAL						94,589.00
% Above/below						
Quoted Amount in Figures						
Quoted Amount in Words						

Percent Billed 94589/-
 & corresponding Rs. 94589/-


 Executive Engineer,
 Dehra Division,
 HPPWD Dehra.

464

DNIT						
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Jawalimukhi Dehra Jawali Raja Ka Talab Road 12/00 to 39/180 (SH:- Supplying and Installing 1 No computer alongwith 1 No printer & 1 No UPS for HPPWD Circle Dehra) <i>DDWD</i>				Estimated Cost:-Rs.124100.00		
				Earnest Money:- Rs. 2500.00		
				Time Limit:- One month		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate inclusive of taxes i/c G.S.T	Unit	Amount	
			Figure	words		
1	Supplying and installing of computer with HP/ACR/Dell Desktop , CoreI5 (five) , 8 (eight) GB RAM , 512 (five hunder twelve) GB SSD, 18.5 (eighteen point five) display , Win-11 (eleven) (3 (Three) year warranty) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	90500.00	Rupees Ninety Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Each	90500.00
2	Supplying installing of UPS 1 (one) Kva Duple Battery/ Microtech/Numeric/ Zeberonice etc.including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	8000.00	Rupees Eight Thousand and Paise Zero Only	Each	8000.00
3	HP/Canon Laserjet M126a (one hundred twenty six a) (Print/Scan/Copy) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, Toll tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.00	25600.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Zero Only	Each	25600.00
Total						124100.00
% Above/below						
Quoted Amount in Figures						
Quoted Amount in Words						

Percentage Bid of quantity checked & approved for Rs 1,24,100/- only

Executive Engineer,
Dehra Division,
HPPWD Dehra.